
2025 32-4A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Valley View A = 409 1 Justin Garza (Port Isabel) = 81

2 La Feria = 427 2 Edgar Niño (Valley View A) = 83

3 Brownsville Jubilee = 436 3 Joel Garcia (La Grulla)- ind = 94

4 Port Isabel = 478 4 Samuel Martinez (Brownsville Jubilee) = 96

5 Valley View B = 492 5 Mason Atkinson (La Feria) = 101

6 Hidalgo = 498 6 Juan Gomez (Valley View A) = 103

Eloy Gomez (La Feria) = 103

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers 8 Bryan Rodriguez (Hidalgo) = 104

9 Ricardo Garcia (Brownsville Jubilee) = 105

10 Axel Cepeda (Brownsville Jubilee) = 107

Alejandro Moreno (Valley View B) = 107

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  April 2, 2025 (Wednesday)

Field:  34 players

Course:  Tony Butler GC (Harlingen)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny & Windy   80°   18-21 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

6 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

27 Felipe Veliz (La Feria) = 142

34 Dominic Acosta (Port Isabel) = WD

30 Jutin Barroso (Port Isabel) = 143

32 Tyler Alcocer (Port Isabel) = 146

3 Joel Garcia (La Grulla) = 94

23 Edwin Alanis (La Grulla) = 133



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Valley View A <RQ 2nd La Feria <RQ

2 Edgar Niño = 83 6 Eloy Gomez = 103

15 Iankarlo Lozano = 112 5 Mason Atkinson = 101

6 Juan Gomez = 103 16 Francisco Velez = 113

14 Morgan Mora = 111 20 Daniel Martinez = 126

16 Leonardo Gomez = 113 12 Jaimes Cathey = 110

TEAM TOTAL:  = 409 TEAM TOTAL:  = 427

3rd Brownsville Jubilee 4th Port Isabel

10 Axel Cepeda = 107 1 Justin Garza = 81

4 Samuel Martinez = 96 18 Carter Taylor = 116

9 Ricardo Garcia = 105 32 Ashton Beck = 146

21 Mark Peña = 128 31 Tristan Villarreal = 144

25 Kingston Lane = 137

TEAM TOTAL:  = 436 TEAM TOTAL:  = 478

5th Valley View B 6th Hidalgo

26 Emiliano Mejia = 140 12 Victor Milan = 110

10 Alejandro Moreno = 107 8 Bryan Rodriguez = 104

22 Eduardo Vasquez = 130 27 Eduardo Banda = 142

23 Aiden Rios = 133 27 Alexander Muñoz = 142

19 Luis Garcia = 122

TEAM TOTAL:  = 492 TEAM TOTAL:  = 498



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Justin Garza Port Isabel 81 <RQ

2 Edgar Niño Valley View A 83

3 Joel Garcia (ind) La Grulla 94 <RQ

4 Samuel Martinez Brownsville Jubilee 96

5 Mason Atkinson La Feria 101

6 Juan Gomez Valley View A 103

Eloy Gomez La Feria 103

8 Bryan Rodriguez Hidalgo 104

9 Ricardo Garcia Brownsville Jubilee 105

10 Axel Cepeda Brownsville Jubilee 107

Alejandro Moreno Valley View B 107

12 Jaimes Cathey La Feria 110

Victor Milan Hidalgo 110

14 Morgan Mora Valley View A 111

15 Iankarlo Lozano Valley View A 112

16 Leonardo Gomez Valley View A 113

Francisco Velez La Feria 113

18 Carter Taylor Port Isabel 116

19 Luis Garcia Valley View B 122

20 Daniel Martinez La Feria 126

21 Mark Peña Brownsville Jubilee 128

22 Eduardo Vasquez Valley View B 130

23 Aiden Rios Valley View B 133

Edwin Alanis (ind) La Grulla 133

25 Kingston Lane Port Isabel 137

26 Emiliano Mejia Valley View B 140

27 Eduardo Banda Hidalgo 142

Alexander Muñoz Hidalgo 142

Felipe Veliz (ind) La Feria 142

30 Justin Barroso (ind) Port Isabel 143

31 Tristan Villarreal Port Isabel 144

32 Ashton Beck Port Isabel 146

33 Tyler Alcocer (ind) Port Isabel 146

34 Dominic Acosta (ind) Port Isabel WD


